

**HB0117/670412/1**

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 117

(First Reading File Bill)

In line 2, strike “Interference With” and substitute “Obliterating, Damaging, or Removing”; in line 3, strike “altering” and substitute “increasing”; in the same line, after “for” insert “willfully”; and in line 7, strike “interfering with” and substitute “obliterating, damaging, or removing”.